Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	102335158
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ronald A. Homra, M.D.	Name: Mar-Lin Medical, LLC
1-3-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? • Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address:
Security Agreement	
Other	P.O. Box 3608
	City: Jackson State: TN Zip: 38303
Execution Date: Dec. 4, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,915,963 6,077,074 5,927,974
Additional nu	mbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Larry W. McKenzie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Name:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Excess fees/credit overpayments only)
	(Excess rees, ere er
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walk	23-0125
6363 Poplar Ave., Suite 434	
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 381	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Larry W. McKenzie, Reg. No.: 28,239	9 Larry mych 12-27-02
Name of Person Signing	Signature 0 Date
	rluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5
	ocorded with required cover sheet information to: of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Ronald A. Homra., having a Post Office address of 65 Stonehaven Drive, Jackson, County of Madison, Tennessee 38305, is the owner of certain inventions (the "Inventions") and the issued U.S. Letters Patents therefor as listed on the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Mar-Lin Medical, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company having a principal place of business in Jackson, Tennessee (hereinafter, "Mar-Lin") and having a mailing address of P. O. Box 3608, Jackson, Tennessee, is desirous of acquiring from Ronald A. Homra the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and said Patents and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar U.S. (\$1.00 U.S.), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Ronald A. Homra from Mar-Lin, and other good and valuable consideration, Ronald A. Homra ("Assignor"), by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Mar-Lin ("Assignee"), its full and exclusive right, both in the United States and throughout all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the said Inventions and the said Patents, forever, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor and any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof that may be issued therefor, both in the United States and throughout all countries foreign to the United States, forever;

Ronald A. Homra (Assignor) covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further covenants that upon Assignee's reasonable request and at Assignee's sole expense, (i) Assignee will be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Inventions and said Patents and any

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0546 Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof that have been filed or issued for said Inventions, as may be known and accessible to Assignor and (ii) Assignor will cooperate with Assignee in providing testimony as to said Inventions and said Patents in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will use its best efforts to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent and extensions or reissues or reexaminations thereof that have been filed or issued for said Inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed this $\frac{27}{2}$ d	ay of	10c
2002, at the city/town of Parlian, TN	_	

Boundal A. Ha

STATE OF <u>Slinn</u>.) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Madison</u>)

Witness my hand and official seal.

Kulin Schoonouer
Notary Public

My Commission expires:

ang. 23, 2005.

(SEAL)

EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket No.	Title	Country	Pending Appl. No.	Date Filed	Issued Date Patent No. Issued	Date Issued
96,112	Holder for Oral Suction Device	U.S.			5,915,963 06/29/99	06/53/90
96,112CIP	Holder for Oral Suction Device	U.S.			5,927,974 7/27/99	7/27/99
96,112CIP2	Holder for Oral Suction Device	U.S.			6,077,074 6/20/00	00/02/9

RECORDED: 01/03/2003

Page 1 of 1 of Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0549